CITY OF WAUPUN

RESOLUTION # 07-24-18-01

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A MUNICIPAL COURT JOINT OPERATION AGREEMENT FOR THE CITIES OF WAUPUN AND BEAVER DAM

THIS RESOLUTION is made by the Common Council of the City of Waupun;

RECITALS:

The City of Waupun has enacted an enabling ordinance to establish a Municipal Court under the provisions of Chapters 755 and 66 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

The City of Beaver Dam proposes to operate a joint municipal court with the City of Waupun in order to promote economy and efficiency in the administration of the court.

The Waupun Common Council finds that it is in the best interest of the City of Waupun to enter into a joint operations agreement with the City of Beaver Dam in this respect.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the above;

IT IS RESOLVED, that the proposed Joint Operations Agreement attached to this

Resolution is authorized and approved in its current form.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Waupun Mayor is authorized to execute the Joint Operations Agreement on behalf of the City of Waupun.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Waupun Mayor is authorized to proceed with the establishment of the City of Waupun Municipal Court as authorized under the Wisconsin Statutes and Chapter 27 of the Waupun Municipal Code, and pursuant to the Joint Operations Agreement with the City of Beaver Dam.

Enacted this 24th day of July, 2018.

Nickel.

Angela Hull, City Clerk

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Clerk of the City of Waupun, certifies that the foregoing is a correct copy of resolutions adopted as set forth above by the Common Council for the City of Waupun.

Angela Hull, City Clerk